

Estimate Documentation



Design ID(s) 1146-75-00
Construction ID(s) 1146-75-76
Est. Doc. Prepared for Draft PS&E Plans
Est. Doc. Prepared By: Mason Simmons
Preparer's Email: Mason.Simmons@dot.wi.gov
Report finished on [Click here to enter a date.](#)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Description of Proposed Work

Project 1146-75-76/77 is part of the STH 15 Majors Reconstruction project. This contract consists of grading, structures, HMA Pavement, Storm Sewer and culvert Installation and other work needed to complete the project. This portion of the STH 15 corridor will be constructed off alignment, so no detour or lane closures are expected along state highways.

Type of Work -See [FDM 3-5-2](#) for definitions. Select all that apply.

- | | | |
|---|--|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Resurfacing | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Roadway Reconstruction | <input type="checkbox"/> Bridge Rehabilitation |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Reconditioning | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Roadway Expansion | <input type="checkbox"/> Bridge Replacement |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Pavement Replacement | <input type="checkbox"/> Bridge Reconstruction | <input type="checkbox"/> Other (Please explain) |
| | <input type="checkbox"/> Bridge Expansion | |

Comments: The contract consists of expanding STH 15 from 2-lanes to 4-lanes. This portion consists of . grading, aggregate placement, concrete pavement, HMA pavement, signing, pavement marking, structures C-44-0124/0126 and all incidentals of the expansion project.

Similar Projects or Proposals – List similar project/proposal IDs and how they were referenced

Project 1440-13-76/77 is a majors project in Sheboygan county that has similar quantities for grading, and basecourse work.

PROJECT CHARACTERISTICS

Schedule and Road User Costs

Let Date	11/8/2022	<input type="checkbox"/> Lane rental
Anticipated Start Date	3/1/2023	<input type="checkbox"/> Enhanced liquidated damages
Completion Date	8/31/2023	<input type="checkbox"/> Interim liquidated damages
Working Days	91	<input type="checkbox"/> Accelerated schedule
Calendar Days	173	<input type="checkbox"/> Extraordinary forces expected
<input type="checkbox"/> Interim completion date(s)		<input type="checkbox"/> Other (Please explain)

Comments: This project is expected to begin in early spring. The project will be broken into 2 stages, with stage 1 occurring off alignment and ending around the 4th of July. Stage 2 will occur under a full detour until the project is finished.

Traffic Control

Primary Closure Type: Mainline Closure

Other Closures and Traffic Control Characteristics:

- | | | |
|--|---|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Mainline Closure | <input type="checkbox"/> Complex/Unusual staging | <input type="checkbox"/> Temp bike/pedestrian access |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Shoulder or No Closure | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Detour required | <input type="checkbox"/> Temp concrete barrier used |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Continuous Lane Closure | <input type="checkbox"/> Night work expected | <input type="checkbox"/> Temp/Crossover roadways |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Daily/Nightly Lane Closure | <input type="checkbox"/> Peak hour restrictions | <input type="checkbox"/> Temp structures |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Moving Lane Closure | <input type="checkbox"/> Limited work zone access | <input type="checkbox"/> Temp traffic control signals |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Flagging Operation | | <input type="checkbox"/> Other (Please Explain) |

Number of stages: 2

Comments: The project will be broken into 2 stages, with stage 1 occurring off alignment and ending around the 4th of July. Stage 2 will occur under a full detour until the project is finished

Construction Conflicts

- | | |
|---|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Aboveground utilities (existing to remain) | <input type="checkbox"/> Hazardous materials |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Underground utilities (existing to remain) | <input type="checkbox"/> Railroad coordination |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Utility work concurrent with construction | <input type="checkbox"/> Archeological Monitor |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Environmentally sensitive areas | <input type="checkbox"/> Other (Please explain) |

Comments: All Utilities are to be moved 1 year prior to LET

Competition of Contractors

Expected Competition	High (5 or more bidders)
----------------------	--------------------------

Comments: This is a Majors project in NE Wisconsin. When this job is LET no other major grading jobs are expected in this area, with that we expect to have a competitive bidding.

Other Considerations

- | | |
|---|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Multiple mobilizations | <input type="checkbox"/> Remote location |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Multiple, dispersed work locations | <input type="checkbox"/> Haul distance |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Urban or <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Rural | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Current bid item trends |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Constrained work environment | <input type="checkbox"/> Material shortages |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Adjacent projects | <input type="checkbox"/> Other (Please explain) |

Comments: This job is off alignment in a rural setting. Access to the job site is not expected to be difficult. Majority of work is earthwork, culverts, concrete paving, HMA paving and structures. This project will a large quantity of borrow and concrete associated with it, so we are expecting the prices for Embankment, Excavation Common and concrete related items will be competitive.

ITEM LEVEL DOCUMENTATION

Significant Items List – Top 20% of items out of total contract costs and lump sum items

- 415.0090 – Concrete Pavement 9-Inch.
- SPV.0035 – Roadway Embankment.
- 460.5224 – HMA Pavement 4LT 58-28S.
- 305.0120 – Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ - Inch.
- 460.5223 – HMA pavement 3LT 58-28S.
- 619.0100 - Mobilization
- 312.0100 – Select Crushed Material
- 460.5223 – HMA Pavement 3LT 58-28S
- 305.0110 – Base Aggregate Dense ¾ - Inch.
- 205.0100 – Excavation Common.

Non-Significant Item Summary – Summary of estimating methodology

Estimator was used for non-significant items that quantities fell between the 25th and 75th percentiles. Bidx.com was used if the quantities did not fall between these values.

Estimate Review Summary

Consultant Reviewer(s):

Region Reviewer(s):

ESTIMATING TOOL PARAMETERS

Estimator Parameters

Source Catalog	2019
Work type	Earthwork
Highway Type	FP - Freeway, Principal Arterial
Urban/Rural type	Rural
Season	Summer
County	Outagamie
Region	NE

Comments: Projects 1146-75-76 and 1146-75-77 will be combined into 1 contract

Bid Express and Other Tool Parameters

Tool(s) Used: Bid Express
County(s): Outagamie, Brown, Winnebago, Sheboygan, Calumet, Fond du Lac
Date Range: 1-year
Other Parameters: The typical quantity range was 50% to 150% of the plan quantity

Comments: The above parameters were the initial search parameters. Sometimes they had to be adjusted to get enough projects to populate. In that event, the search parameters used will be mentioned on the bid item.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachments are optional and may be referenced in the above documentation.

☒ Unit Price Documentation printout with notes (Estimator, Q2P, Excel spreadsheets)

☒ Other Attachment(s)

Bidx.com search parameters

Project Information

1146-75-76
STH 76 – New London
CTH T – WI Central RR
Outagamie County

Project Information

1146-75-77
STH 76 – New London
WI Central RR – CTH JJ
Outagamie County

Project Manager: William Bertrand
Designer: Mason Simmons
PS&E date: 05/1/2023
Bid letting date: 11/14/2023

Executive Summary

Project 1146-75-76 is part of the STH 15 Majors Reconstruction project. This contract consists of grading, base, concrete pavement, concrete curb and gutter, HMA pavement, pavement marking, finishing, landscaping, structures C-44-124 and C-44-126, and other incidental work needed to complete the project. Work will occur in two stages between spring and fall 2024. The first stage will be built off alignment with no traffic impacts expected while the second stage will be built under detour. There are concrete plants and quarries located close to the project site, so we expect competitive bid pricing for base aggregate and concrete. Project 1146-75-77 is part of the STH 15 Majors Reconstruction project. This contract consists of concrete pavement, HMA pavement, pavement marking, finishing, and other incidental work needed to complete the project. All structure bid items were estimated by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, Bureau of Structures (BOS).

Estimator Parameters

Work Type: General Construction
Highway Type: Freeway, Principal Arterial
Urban/ Rural Type: Rural
Season: Winter
County: Outagamie
District: Northeast Region

Unit Price Documentation

Below is a summary of the items that needed further bid price justification. All prices in estimator were rounded to reflect actual bid prices. All bidx.com searches were based off of 1-year of searches unless otherwise noted.

- Items outside of confidence range of regression curve - The following Items had regression data in estimator, but the quantity range was outside of the 25th and the 75th percentiles. Prices for these items were obtained from Bidx.com, see Appendix B for the search criteria.
 - 204.0180 – Removing Delineators and Markers. My project quantity is 2 each. I did a statewide search for projects that had similar quantities. The mode for this search was \$25, so I will use this in my estimate.
 - 305.0110 – Base Aggregate Dense ¾ - Inch. My project quantity is 8,857 Tons. I ran a search in the surrounding counties between the 2 low bidders and found that the average low price for this search is \$16.25 which I will use for my estimate.
 - 305.0120 – Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch. My project quantity is 52,304 Tons. I ran a search in the surrounding counties between the 2 low bidders for projects that used similar quantities. For this search the low price was \$9.45 which I will round to \$9.50 due to the proximity of aggregate sources.
 - 405.0100 – Coloring Concrete Red. My project quantity is 432 CY. I ran a statewide search for projects that used similar quantities and limited the results to the 2 low bidders. I found the average low price to be \$69 which I will use for my estimate.
 - 601.0557 – Concrete Curb & Gutter 6 - Inch sloped 36 – Inch Type D. My project quantity is 2,516 LF. I ran a statewide search for projects that have used similar quantities and limited it to the 2 low bidders. I found the average low price to be \$18.74 which I will round to \$18.75 for my estimate.
 - 625.0500 – Salvaged Topsoil. My project quantity is 69,748 SY. I ran a statewide search on bidx.com for projects that used similar quantity and excluded the \$.01 bids. The low average for this search was \$.76 when you exclude the outlier, which I will use in my estimate.
 - 627.0200 – Mulching. My project quantity is 82,406 SY. I ran a statewide search on bidx.com for projects that used similar quantity. The low average for this search was \$.17 which is will use in the estimate.
 - 628.1504 – Silt Fence. My project quantity is 10,510 LF. I searched the surrounding counties for projects with similar quantities. The low average price for this search was \$1.53, so I will use that in my estimate.
 - 628.1520 – Silt Fence Maintenance. My project is 10,510 LF. I searched the surrounding counties for projects with similar quantities I excluded the \$.01 bids and the outlier \$.50 as it was more than 2 standard deviations away from the mean. The Low average price for this search was \$.04 which I will use in the estimate.
 - 628.2004 – Erosion Mat Class I Type B. My project quantity is 31,323 SY. I did a statewide search for projects that used similar quantities and limited the search to the 2 low bidders. The mode for this search was \$1.10, which I will use in my estimate.
 - 628.6005 – Turbidity Barriers. My project quantity is 67 SY. I ran a northeast region search on bidx.com for projects that used similar quantity. The mode for this search was \$40 which is will use in the estimate.
 - 629.0210 – Fertilizer Type B. My project quantity is 72 CWT. I a search statewide for projects that used similar quantities. The average price for this search was \$58.85 which I will round to \$60 for my estimate.
 - 630.0120 – Seed Mixture No.20. My project quantity is 1,528 LBs. I ran a search statewide for projects of similar quantity. The average price for that search was \$5 which I will use in my estimate.
- Lump Sum Items

- 641.8100 – Overhead Sign Support. I have 2 structures on my project. I did a search in the surrounding counties for projects that had similar sized sign supports. The average price for this search was \$15,691 which I will round to \$15,700 for my estimate.
- 650.9910 – Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 1146-75-76. I compared this item to another Major project in the region with large grading items, Project 1440-13-71. For their contract the winning bid was \$3,000, so I will use this in my estimate.
- 656.0200 – Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal. I compared this item to other projects in the surrounding counties. The mode of this search was \$900 which I will use in my estimate.
- 650.6500 – Construction Staking Structure layout I have 2 box culverts on my project. I searched the surrounding counties for projects that also placed single cell box culverts. The average price for this was \$1,058 which I will round to \$1,100 for my estimate.
- Items without bid regressions – The following items did not have a regression curve associated with the bid items. Estimated prices were based off of bidx.com and past projects of similar size and location.
 - 203.0100 – Removing Small Pipe Culverts. My project quantity is 2 each. I did a county wide search over the past year for projects with similar quantities. The low price for this search was \$300, so I will use this in my estimate.
 - 205.0200 – Excavation Rock. My project quantity is 120 CY. I did a statewide search for projects that had similar quantity. The low price for this search was \$30. Given the large amount of earthwork this project entails I feel comfortable using the low bid price for this item.
 - 611.3902 – Inlets Median 2 Grates. My project quantity is 1 Each. I searched the surrounding counties for projects with small quantities. The average price for this search is \$2,100 which I will use in the estimate.
 - 614.2330 – MGS Guardrail 3K. My project quantity is 850 LF. I did a statewide search for projects of similar quantity and excluded the door county price. The average low for this search was \$27.40 which I will round to \$28 for my estimate.
 - 618.0100 – Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (1146-75-76). This section of the STH 15 majors project will be mainly off alignment; however, there is a chance some county and local roads will be used for some of the activities. I ran a surrounding county search on bidx.com to see where contractors typically bid for this item and will use the average price of \$260 in my estimate.
 - 619.0100 – Mobilization This project falls under a general construction contract. The median bid price for this item was 4.4% of the contract amount, so I will use this in my estimate.
 - 659.1125 – Luminaires Utility LED C. My project quantity is 595 each. I searched statewide over 3 years for projects that used this item. It was used on 1 project with a price of \$308.60 which I will use in my estimate rounded to \$310.
 - 659.2124 – Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 24-Inch. My project quantity is 1. I did a statewide search for projects that used this item. The average price of this search was \$5,539 which I will round to \$5,600 for my estimate.
- SPV's
 - SPV.0035 – Roadway Embankment. I combined this item with Common Excavation and compared it to other projects in NE Wisconsin. The average combined price for these items was roughly \$10/ CY. Comparing this to 1440-13-76, the bid price was \$2.35 which

I will round to \$4.00 for my estimate, with the remaining \$6.00 being used on Common Excavation.

- SPV.0085 – Low Maintenance Seed Mix. My project quantity is 43 LBs. I did a statewide search for projects that used this item. The average price for this search is \$10.62 which I will round to \$11.00 for my estimate.
- Significant Items. These are the items that when the sum of their prices are combined total 80% of the estimate price. The estimated roadway price for this project is \$9,545,522, so the sum of the significant items will be \$7,636,418. Some of these items were already justified above. The significant items are shown below:
 - 415.0090 – Concrete Pavement 9-Inch. (\$4,832,622) My project quantity is 119,324 SY. This project benefits from having a concrete plant a few miles from the job site. I checked bidx.com state for projects using this quantity and the low price was \$40.33. which I will round to 40.50 for my estimate.
 - SPV.0035 – Roadway Embankment. (\$728,361) See above justification.
 - 460.5224 – HMA Pavement 4LT 58-28S. (\$514,047) My project quantity is 8,427 Tons. I ran a search between the 2 low bidders on bidx.com in the surrounding counties and found an average low bid price of \$61 which I will use in my estimate.
 - 305.0120 – Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ - Inch. (\$243,590) See above justification.
 - 619.0100 – Mobilization. (\$400,000) see above justification.
 - 312.0110 – Select Crushed Material. (\$253,536) My project quantity is 18,439 Tons. This project benefits from having a quarry close to the job site. This project is also part of a much larger grading project, as such I expect aggressive bidding on aggregate items. I did a statewide search on projects that used similar quantities and limited the results to the 2 low bidders. I found that the low average price was \$13.75 which I will use in my estimate.
 - 460.5223 – HMA pavement 3LT 58-28S. (\$157,938) My project quantity is 2,393 Tons which was between the 25th and 75th percentile at roughly \$70/Ton. I also ran a bidx.com search statewide for projects that used this large a quantity and limited the search to the low 2 bidders. The average low price for this search was \$65.38 which I will round to \$66.00 in estimate.
 - 305.0110 – Base Aggregate Dense ¾ - Inch. (\$143,926) See above justification.
 - 205.0100 – Excavation Common, (\$112,578) Item blended with Roadway Embankment, see above.

Estimate 1146-75-76/77

Estimated Cost:\$9,799,791.45

Contingency: 0.00%

Estimated Total: \$9,799,791.45

STH 76 - NEW LONDON CTH JJ

Base Date: 11/08/22

Spec Year: 03

Unit System: E

Work Type: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

Highway Type: Expressway, Principal Arterial

Urban/Rural Type: Rural

Season: Winter

County: Outagamie

Latitude of Midpoint: 0

Longitude of Midpoint: 0

District: Ne

Federal Project Number:

State Project Number:

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

Group 0010: Roadway Items

0002	201.0105 Clearing	14.000	STA	\$440.00000		\$6,160.00
0004	201.0205 Grubbing	14.000	STA	\$350.00000		\$4,900.00
0006	203.0100 Removing Small Pipe Culverts	2.000	EACH	\$300.00000		\$600.00
0008	204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter	157.000	LF	\$5.00000		\$785.00
0010	204.0165 Removing Guardrail	600.000	LF	\$3.50000		\$2,100.00
0012	204.0180 Removing Delineators and Markers	2.000	EACH	\$25.00000		\$50.00
0014	205.0100 Excavation Common	18,763.000	CY	\$6.00000	okay	\$112,578.00
0016	205.0200 Excavation Rock	120.000	CY	\$30.00000		\$3,600.00
0017	211.0200 Prepare Foundation for Concrete Pavement (project) 01. 1146-75-77	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00000		\$1,000.00
0018	213.0100 Finishing Roadway (project) 12. 1146-75-77	1.000	EACH	\$1,000.00000		\$1,000.00
0019	213.0100 Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1146-75-76	1.000	EACH	\$1,000.00000		\$1,000.00
0020	214.0100 Obliterating Old Road	11.300	STA	\$500.00000		\$5,650.00
0022	305.0110 Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	8,857.000	TON	\$16.25000	okay	\$143,926.25
0024	305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	52,304.000	TON	\$9.50000	okay	\$496,888.00
0026	311.0110 Breaker Run	4,610.000	TON	\$11.25000	use \$11.75 based on revised Bid-X search	\$51,862.50
0027	312.0110 Select Crushed Material	18,439.000	TON	\$13.75000	use \$12.75 based on revised Bid-X search	\$253,536.25
0028	405.0100 Coloring Concrete Red	432.000	CY	\$69.00000		\$29,808.00
0030	415.0090 Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	119,324.000	SY	\$40.50000	okay	\$4,832,622.00
0031	415.0410 Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	114.000	SY	\$165.00000	use \$160.00 based on revised Bid-X search	\$18,810.00
0032	415.5110.S Concrete Pavement Joint Layout 02. Concrete Pavement Joint Layout	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00000		\$2,000.00
0033	416.0512 Concrete Roundabout Truck Apron 12-Inch	457.000	SY	\$65.00000		\$29,705.00

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0035	455.0605 Tack Coat	2,774.000	GAL	\$2.65000	\$7,351.10
0036	460.5223 HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	2,393.000	TON	\$66.00000	\$157,938.00
0038	460.5224 HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	8,427.000	TON	\$61.00000	\$514,047.00
0039	460.2000 Incentive Density HMA Pavement	4,990.000	DOL	\$1.00000	\$4,990.00
0040	465.0120 Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	408.000	TON	\$120.00000	\$48,960.00
0042	465.0125 Asphaltic Surface Temporary	1,396.000	TON	\$75.00000	\$104,700.00
0044	465.0315 Asphaltic Flumes	405.000	SY	\$45.00000	\$18,225.00
0046	465.0400 Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips	82,673.000	LF	\$0.12000	\$9,920.76
0048	522.0118 Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	448.000	LF	\$35.00000	\$15,680.00
0050	522.0124 Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 24-Inch	82.000	LF	\$65.00000	\$5,330.00
0052	522.0136 Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 36-Inch	200.000	LF	\$104.00000	\$20,800.00
0054	522.1015 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch	4.000	EACH	\$770.00000	\$3,080.00
0056	522.1018 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch	10.000	EACH	\$750.00000	\$7,500.00
0058	522.1024 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	2.000	EACH	\$1,000.00000	\$2,000.00
0060	522.1030 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	2.000	EACH	\$1,110.00000	\$2,220.00
0062	522.1036 Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 36-Inch	2.000	EACH	\$1,450.00000	\$2,900.00
0064	601.0405 Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	340.000	LF	\$21.00000	\$7,140.00
0065	601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	655.000	LF	\$18.75000	\$12,281.25
0066	601.0409 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	1,170.000	LF	\$20.00000	\$23,400.00
0070	601.0555 Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type A	1,601.000	LF	\$19.25000	\$30,819.25
0072	601.0557 Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	2,516.000	LF	\$18.75000	\$47,175.00

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0074	601.0580	428.000	LF	\$18.00000	\$7,704.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type R					
0076	602.0410	18,009.000	SF	\$5.30000	\$95,447.70
Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch					
0078	606.0200	172.000	CY	\$55.00000	\$9,460.00
Riprap Medium					
0080	608.0315	405.000	LF	\$66.00000	\$26,730.00
Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch					
0082	611.0624	4.000	EACH	\$550.00000	\$2,200.00
Inlet Covers Type H					
0084	611.0627	1.000	EACH	\$500.00000	\$500.00
Inlet Covers Type HM					
0086	611.0642	5.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$2,000.00
Inlet Covers Type MS					
0088	611.0652	2.000	EACH	\$680.00000	\$1,360.00
Inlet Covers Type T					
0090	611.3004	5.000	EACH	\$1,750.00000	\$8,750.00
Inlets 4-FT Diameter					
0092	611.3901	3.000	EACH	\$1,530.00000	\$4,590.00
Inlets Median 1 Grate					
0094	611.3902	1.000	EACH	\$2,120.00000	\$2,120.00
Inlets Median 2 Grate					
0096	614.2300	2,951.000	LF	\$18.00000	\$53,118.00
MGS Guardrail 3					
0098	614.2330	850.000	LF	\$28.00000	\$23,800.00
MGS Guardrail 3 K					
0100	614.2500	709.000	LF	\$70.00000	\$49,630.00
MGS Thrie Beam Transition					
0102	614.2610	19.000	EACH	\$3,000.00000	\$57,000.00
MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT					
0104	614.2620	6.000	EACH	\$1,000.00000	\$6,000.00
MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2					
0106	618.0100	1.000	EACH	\$250.00000	\$250.00
Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 03. 1146-75-76					
0107	618.0100	1.000	EACH	\$250.00000	\$250.00
Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 13. 1146-75-77					
0108	619.1000	1.000	EACH	\$400,000.00000	\$400,000.00
Mobilization					
0110	620.0300	442.000	SF	\$9.50000	\$4,199.00
Concrete Median Sloped Nose					
0112	624.0100	1,115.000	MGAL	\$17.50000	\$19,512.50

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Water					
0114	625.0500	69,748.000	SY	\$0.76000	\$53,008.48
	Salvaged Topsoil			okay	
0116	627.0200	82,406.000	SY	\$0.17000	\$14,009.02
	Mulching				
0120	628.1504	10,510.000	LF	\$1.53000	\$16,080.30
	Silt Fence				
0122	628.1520	10,510.000	LF	\$0.04000	\$420.40
	Silt Fence Maintenance				
0124	628.1905	7.000	EACH	\$225.00000	\$1,575.00
	Mobilizations Erosion Control				
0126	628.1910	5.000	EACH	\$80.00000	\$400.00
	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control				
0128	628.2004	31,323.000	SY	\$1.10000	\$34,455.30
	Erosion Mat Class I Type B			okay	
0130	628.6005	67.000	SY	\$40.00000	\$2,680.00
	Turbidity Barriers				
0132	628.7005	11.000	EACH	\$120.00000	\$1,320.00
	Inlet Protection Type A				
0134	628.7015	7.000	EACH	\$57.00000	\$399.00
	Inlet Protection Type C				
0136	628.7504	320.000	LF	\$9.00000	\$2,880.00
	Temporary Ditch Checks				
0138	628.7555	5.000	EACH	\$21.00000	\$105.00
	Culvert Pipe Checks				
0140	628.7560	2.000	EACH	\$1,350.00000	\$2,700.00
	Tracking Pads				
0142	628.7515.S	10.000	CY	\$60.00000	\$600.00
	Stone or Rock Ditch Checks				
0144	628.7570	100.000	EACH	\$12.75000	\$1,275.00
	Rock Bags				
0146	629.0210	72.000	CWT	\$60.00000	\$4,320.00
	Fertilizer Type B				
0148	630.0110	408.000	LB	\$6.00000	\$2,448.00
	Seeding Mixture No. 10				
0150	630.0120	1,528.000	LB	\$5.00000	\$7,640.00
	Seeding Mixture No. 20				
0152	630.0140	118.000	LB	\$9.35000	\$1,103.30
	Seeding Mixture No. 40				
0154	630.0500	1,567.000	MGAL	\$23.50000	\$36,824.50
	Seed Water				
0156	632.0101	6.000	EACH	\$375.00000	\$2,250.00
	Trees (species) (size) (root)				
	Crabapple, 'Prairie', B&B, 2-Inch Cal (PF)				

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0158	632.0201	30.000	EACH	\$50.00000	\$1,500.00
Shrubs (species) (size) (root) Dogwood, Redosier CG#3					
0160	632.0201	15.000	EACH	\$70.00000	\$1,050.00
Shrubs (species) (size) (root) Juniper Maney, 15" SPD, CG					
0162	632.9101	45.000	EACH	\$100.00000	\$4,500.00
Landscape Planting Surveillance and Care Cycles					
0164	633.5200	12.000	EACH	\$50.00000	\$600.00
Markers Culvert End					
0166	634.0614	29.000	EACH	\$64.00000	\$1,856.00
Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT					
0168	634.0616	35.000	EACH	\$65.00000	\$2,275.00
Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT					
0170	634.0618	13.000	EACH	\$70.00000	\$910.00
Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT					
0172	637.1220	336.500	SF	\$25.00000	\$8,412.50
Signs Type I Reflective SH					
0174	637.2210	633.120	SF	\$20.00000	\$12,662.40
Signs Type II Reflective H					
0176	637.2230	120.500	SF	\$20.00000	\$2,410.00
Signs Type II Reflective F					
0178	638.2602	21.000	EACH	\$23.00000	\$483.00
Removing Signs Type II					
0180	638.3000	23.000	EACH	\$22.00000	\$506.00
Removing Small Sign Supports					
0182	641.8100	1.000	LS	\$15,700.00000	\$15,700.00
Overhead Sign Support (structure) 04. S-44-133					
0184	641.8100	1.000	LS	\$15,700.00000	\$15,700.00
Overhead Sign Support (structure) 05. S-44-144					
0186	642.5401	1.000	EACH	\$13,000.00000	\$13,000.00
Field Office Type D					
0188	643.0300	2,622.000	DAY	\$0.50000	\$1,311.00
Traffic Control Drums					
0190	643.0420	600.000	DAY	\$1.25000	\$750.00
Traffic Control Barricades Type III					
0192	643.0705	801.000	DAY	\$0.40000	\$320.40
Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A					
0193	643.0715	919.000	DAY	\$0.30000	\$275.70
Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C					
0194	643.0900	20,328.000	DAY	\$0.50000	\$10,164.00
Traffic Control Signs					
0196	643.0910	4.000	EACH	\$400.00000	\$1,600.00
Traffic Control Covering Signs Type I					
0198	643.0920	7.000	EACH	\$50.00000	\$350.00

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
Description					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II					
0200	643.1000	133.500	SF	\$20.00000	\$2,670.00
	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message				
0202	643.1050	21.000	DAY	\$100.00000	\$2,100.00
	Traffic Control Signs PCMS				
0205	643.5000	1.000	EACH	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
	Traffic Control 1146-75-76				
0213	645.0120	332.000	SY	\$4.00000	\$1,328.00
	Geotextile Fabric Type HR				
0214	646.1020	4,940.000	LF	\$1.25000	\$6,175.00
	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch				
0215	646.1040	87,624.000	LF	\$1.87595	\$164,378.24
	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 4-Inch				
0216	646.3020	250.000	LF	\$1.30000	\$325.00
	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch				
0217	646.1545	10,335.000	LF	\$2.90000	\$29,971.50
	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch				
0218	646.3040	840.000	LF	\$3.00000	\$2,520.00
	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 8-Inch				
0219	646.5020	16.000	EACH	\$175.00000	\$2,800.00
	Marking Arrow Epoxy				
0220	646.5120	7.000	EACH	\$225.00000	\$1,575.00
	Marking Word Epoxy				
0221	646.6220	358.000	EACH	\$5.00000	\$1,790.00
	Marking Yield Line Epoxy 18-Inch				
0222	646.8220	3.000	EACH	\$130.00000	\$390.00
	Marking Island Nose Epoxy				
0223	646.7120	290.000	LF	\$8.50000	\$2,465.00
	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch				
0224	650.4000	11.000	EACH	\$60.00000	\$660.00
	Construction Staking Storm Sewer				
0226	650.4500	8,202.000	LF	\$0.05000	\$410.10
	Construction Staking Subgrade				
0228	650.5000	44,531.000	LF	\$0.50000	\$22,265.50
	Construction Staking Base				
0230	650.5500	1,663.000	LF	\$1.00000	\$1,663.00
	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter				
0236	650.7000	41,561.000	LF	\$1.00000	\$41,561.00
	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement				
0238	650.8500	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00000	\$1,000.00
	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project) 09. 1146-75-76				
0240	650.9910	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00000	\$3,000.00
	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 10. 1146-75-76				

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0242	650.9920	11,184.000	LF	\$0.40000	\$4,473.60
Construction Staking Slope Stakes					
0244	652.0225	1,710.000	LF	\$5.00000	\$8,550.00
Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch					
0246	652.0235	30.000	LF	\$5.50000	\$165.00
Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch					
0248	652.0615	115.000	LF	\$18.15000	\$2,087.25
Conduit Special 3-Inch					
0250	653.0140	10.000	EACH	\$680.00000	\$6,800.00
Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch					
0252	654.0105	12.000	EACH	\$660.00000	\$7,920.00
Concrete Bases Type 5					
0254	654.0224	1.000	EACH	\$1,385.00000	\$1,385.00
Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type L24					
0256	655.0610	1,800.000	LF	\$0.60000	\$1,080.00
Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG					
0258	655.0615	8,720.000	LF	\$0.60000	\$5,232.00
Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG					
0260	656.0200	1.000	LS	\$900.00000	\$900.00
Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location) 11. CTH T RAB					
0262	657.0255	12.000	EACH	\$280.00000	\$3,360.00
Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle					
0264	657.0322	12.000	EACH	\$1,025.00000	\$12,300.00
Poles Type 5-Aluminum					
0266	657.0710	12.000	EACH	\$275.00000	\$3,300.00
Luminaire Arms Truss Type 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 12-FT					
0268	659.1125	12.000	EACH	\$310.00000	\$3,720.00
Luminaires Utility LED C					
0270	659.2124	1.000	EACH	\$5,600.00000	\$5,600.00
Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 24-Inch					
0272	690.0150	732.000	LF	\$1.85000	\$1,354.20
Sawing Asphalt					
0274	715.0415	36,095.000	DOL	\$1.00000	\$36,095.00
Incentive Strength Concrete Pavement					
0275	740.0440	13,943.000	DOL	\$1.00000	\$13,943.00
Incentive IRI Ride					
0276	ASP.1T0A	4,400.000	HRS	\$5.00000	\$22,000.00
On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR					
0278	ASP.1T0G	3,420.000	HRS	\$5.00000	\$17,100.00
On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR					
0280	SPV.0035	242,787.000	CY	\$4.00000	\$971,148.00
Special 12. Roadway Embankment					
0281	SPV.0085	43.000	LB	\$11.00000	\$473.00
Special					

use \$4.25 based on earthwork
spreadsheet

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					

13. Low Maintenance Seed Mix

0292	SPV.0105	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00000	\$5,000.00
------	----------	-------	----	---------------	------------

Special

14. Temporary Bypass Channel, C-44-0126 - C-44-0124

Total for Group 0010:\$9,545,522.25

Group 0020: C-44-124

0304	206.2000	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
------	----------	-------	----	----------------	-------------

Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure)

01. C-44-124

0306	210.2500	2,095.000	TON	\$18.75000	\$39,281.25
------	----------	-----------	-----	------------	-------------

Backfill Structure Type B

use \$15.00 based on
revised BidX search

0308	311.0115	118.000	CY	\$11.25000	\$1,327.50
------	----------	---------	----	------------	------------

Breaker Run

0310	504.0100	137.000	CY	\$517.00000	\$70,829.00
------	----------	---------	----	-------------	-------------

Concrete Masonry Culverts

use \$575.00 based on
revised BidX search

0312	505.0400	36,150.000	LB	\$0.80000	\$28,920.00
------	----------	------------	----	-----------	-------------

Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures

use \$0.90 based on
revised BidX search

0314	505.0600	710.000	LB	\$1.00000	\$710.00
------	----------	---------	----	-----------	----------

Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures

0316	516.0500	26.000	SY	\$27.00000	\$702.00
------	----------	--------	----	------------	----------

Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing

0318	606.0200	14.000	CY	\$70.00000	\$980.00
------	----------	--------	----	------------	----------

Riprap Medium

0320	606.0400	358.000	CY	\$48.00000	\$17,184.00
------	----------	---------	----	------------	-------------

Riprap Extra-Heavy

0322	645.0105	410.000	SY	\$3.10000	\$1,271.00
------	----------	---------	----	-----------	------------

Geotextile Fabric Type C

0324	645.0120	415.000	SY	\$2.90000	\$1,203.50
------	----------	---------	----	-----------	------------

Geotextile Fabric Type HR

0325	650.6500	1.000	LS	\$1,100.00000	\$1,100.00
------	----------	-------	----	---------------	------------

Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure)

07. C-44-124

0326	715.0502	830.000	DOL	\$1.00000	\$830.00
------	----------	---------	-----	-----------	----------

Incentive Strength Concrete Structures

Total for Group 0020:\$174,338.25

Group 0030: C-44-126

0328	203.0200	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00000	\$5,000.00
------	----------	-------	----	---------------	------------

Removing Old Structure (station)

01. 54'OLE'+00

0330	206.2000	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00000	\$10,000.00
------	----------	-------	----	----------------	-------------

Excavation for Structures Culverts (structure)

02. C-44-126

0332	210.2500	960.000	TON	\$18.75000	\$18,000.00
------	----------	---------	-----	------------	-------------

Backfill Structure Type B

use \$15.00 based on
revised BidX search

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Item Number</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
<u>Description</u>					
<u>Supplemental Description</u>					
0334	311.0115 Breaker Run	57.000	CY	\$11.25000	\$641.25
0336	504.0100 Concrete Masonry Culverts	66.000	CY	\$517.00000	\$34,122.00
0338	505.0400 Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	7,940.000	LB	\$0.80000	\$6,352.00
0339	516.0500 Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	17.000	SY	\$27.00000	\$459.00
0340	505.0600 Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	880.000	LB	\$1.00000	\$880.00
0344	606.0300 Riprap Heavy	38.000	CY	\$58.60000	\$2,226.80
0346	645.0105 Geotextile Fabric Type C	202.000	SY	\$2.45000	\$494.90
0348	645.0120 Geotextile Fabric Type HR	85.000	SY	\$3.00000	\$255.00
0349	650.6500 Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 06. C-44-126	1.000	LS	\$1,100.00000	\$1,100.00
0350	715.0502 Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	400.000	DOL	\$1.00000	\$400.00

Total for Group 0030:\$79,930.95

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	204.0180	From:	04/24/2018	To:	04/24/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
County:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Export (csv) Export (tab)																																																																																																			
Item #	Description	Average		High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																																																																																												
204.0180	Removing Delineators and Markers	\$28.23		\$70.00	\$15.00	EACH	26 Bids																																																																																												
	<table><tr><th>Letting Date</th><th>Proposal</th><th>County</th><th>Proposal Average</th><th>Proposal High</th><th>Proposal Low</th><th>Quantity</th><th>Proposal Bid Count</th></tr><tr><td>04/09/2019</td><td>003 - 20190409003</td><td>Iowa</td><td>\$18.00</td><td>\$18.00</td><td>\$18.00</td><td>6.00000 EACH</td><td>3 Bids</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">03/12/2019</td><td>007 - 20190312007</td><td>Crawford</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>5.00000 EACH</td><td>3 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>059 - 20190312059</td><td>Trempealeau</td><td>\$40.00</td><td>\$70.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>3.00000 EACH</td><td>3 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>02/12/2019</td><td>011 - 20190212011</td><td>Brown</td><td>\$15.00</td><td>\$15.00</td><td>\$15.00</td><td>2.00000 EACH</td><td>3 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>01/15/2019</td><td>025 - 20190115025</td><td>Waupeca</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>2.00000 EACH</td><td>1 Bid</td></tr><tr><td>12/11/2018</td><td>021 - 20181211021</td><td>Marquette</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>8.00000 EACH</td><td>1 Bid</td></tr><tr><td>11/13/2018</td><td>013 - 20181113013</td><td>Columbia</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>3.00000 EACH</td><td>6 Bids</td></tr><tr><td rowspan="2">06/12/2018</td><td>009 - 20180612009</td><td>Columbia</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>10.00000 EACH</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>019 - 20180612019</td><td>Rusk</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>5.00000 EACH</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>05/08/2018</td><td>027 - 20180508027</td><td>Portage Waupaca</td><td>\$20.00</td><td>\$20.00</td><td>\$20.00</td><td>8.00000 EACH</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td colspan="6">Total Quantity:</td><td>52.00000 EACH</td><td></td></tr></table>	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	04/09/2019	003 - 20190409003	Iowa	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	6.00000 EACH	3 Bids	03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	5.00000 EACH	3 Bids	059 - 20190312059	Trempealeau	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$25.00	3.00000 EACH	3 Bids	02/12/2019	011 - 20190212011	Brown	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	2.00000 EACH	3 Bids	01/15/2019	025 - 20190115025	Waupeca	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	2.00000 EACH	1 Bid	12/11/2018	021 - 20181211021	Marquette	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	8.00000 EACH	1 Bid	11/13/2018	013 - 20181113013	Columbia	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	3.00000 EACH	6 Bids	06/12/2018	009 - 20180612009	Columbia	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	10.00000 EACH	2 Bids	019 - 20180612019	Rusk	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	5.00000 EACH	2 Bids	05/08/2018	027 - 20180508027	Portage Waupaca	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	8.00000 EACH	2 Bids	Total Quantity:						52.00000 EACH					
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																																																																																												
04/09/2019	003 - 20190409003	Iowa	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	6.00000 EACH	3 Bids																																																																																												
03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	5.00000 EACH	3 Bids																																																																																												
	059 - 20190312059	Trempealeau	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$25.00	3.00000 EACH	3 Bids																																																																																												
02/12/2019	011 - 20190212011	Brown	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	2.00000 EACH	3 Bids																																																																																												
01/15/2019	025 - 20190115025	Waupeca	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	2.00000 EACH	1 Bid																																																																																												
12/11/2018	021 - 20181211021	Marquette	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	8.00000 EACH	1 Bid																																																																																												
11/13/2018	013 - 20181113013	Columbia	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	3.00000 EACH	6 Bids																																																																																												
06/12/2018	009 - 20180612009	Columbia	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	10.00000 EACH	2 Bids																																																																																												
	019 - 20180612019	Rusk	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	5.00000 EACH	2 Bids																																																																																												
05/08/2018	027 - 20180508027	Portage Waupaca	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	8.00000 EACH	2 Bids																																																																																												
Total Quantity:						52.00000 EACH																																																																																													



Welcome mason.simmons@dot.wi.gov! Logout MyBids Messages Help

WIDOT Lettings Search Advantage Bid Tab Analysis Small Business Network

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

List of Lettings > March 13, 2018 > 20180313029 > Bid Tab Analysis Search

Contact Bid Express

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	213.0100	From:	01/24/2017	To:	04/24/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	20180313029	From:	Any	To:	Any
County:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 02. 1517-75-79	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	EACH	2 Bids
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1517-75-73	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	EACH	2 Bids



Welcome mason.simmons@dot.wi.gov! Logout MyBids Messages Help

WIDOT Lettings Search Advantage Bid Tab Analysis Small Business Network

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Contact Bid Express

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	305.0110	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	4500	To:	13500
County:	outagamie, winnebago, brown, shawano, calumet	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	2	From:	Any	To:	Any
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch			\$16.75	\$19.80	\$14.00	TON	4 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	05/14/2019	027 - 20190514027	Winnebago	\$14.40	\$14.80	\$14.00	5,565.00000 TON	2 Bids
	02/12/2019	005 - 20190212005	Winnebago	\$19.10	\$19.80	\$18.40	7,050.00000 TON	2 Bids
				Total Quantity:		12,615.00000 TON		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	305.0120	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		26150	78450	
County:	outagamie, winnebago, brown, shawano, calumet, sheboygan, fond du lac	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	2				
Search Clear					

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$9.79	\$10.12	\$9.45	TON	2 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	311.0110	From:	04/29/2018	To:	04/29/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		2300	6900	
County:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	Any				
Search Clear					

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 311.0110	Breaker Run			\$23.61	\$35.00	\$13.75	TON	12 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	03/12/2019	020 - 20190312020	Milwaukee	\$19.04	\$19.04	\$19.04	4,977.00000 TON	1 Bid
	01/15/2019	019 - 20190115019	Sheboygan	\$19.55	\$28.20	\$13.75	2,754.00000 TON	3 Bids
	08/14/2018	004 - 20180814004	Racine	\$29.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	2,412.00000 TON	3 Bids
	05/22/2018	002 - 20180522002	Racine	\$23.73	\$27.95	\$19.50	3,700.00000 TON	5 Bids
	Total Quantity:						13,843.00000 TON	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	312.0110	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		9000	27000	
County:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		8	Any	
Low Bidders:	2				
Search Clear					

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 312.0110	Select Crushed Material			\$13.87	\$21.66	\$8.65	TON	16 Bids
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
05/21/2019	051 - 20190521051	Milwaukee	\$18.20	\$19.22	\$17.18	16,684.00000 TON	2 Bids	
04/09/2019	016 - 20190409016	Fond Du Lac	\$12.47	\$12.80	\$12.15	9,118.00000 TON	2 Bids	
03/12/2019	012 - 20190312012	Rock	\$11.74	\$12.00	\$11.48	23,730.00000 TON	2 Bids	
	045 - 20190312045	Oneida	\$16.30	\$17.10	\$15.50	22,750.00000 TON	2 Bids	
01/15/2019	005 - 20190115005	Dodge	\$9.09	\$9.53	\$8.65	11,903.00000 TON	2 Bids	
	002 - 20181211002	Grant	\$10.48	\$10.60	\$10.37	25,113.00000 TON	2 Bids	
12/11/2018	011 - 20181211011	Dane	\$19.45	\$21.66	\$17.25	10,183.00000 TON	2 Bids	
	027 - 20181211027	Dunn St Croix	\$13.22	\$14.12	\$12.32	9,000.00000 TON	2 Bids	
Total Quantity:						128,481.00000 TON		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	405.0100	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		215		645
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any		Any		Any
Low Bidders:	2				
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

[Export \(csv\)](#)
[Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
+ 405.0100	Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red **p**	\$72.94	\$72.94	\$72.94	CY	2 Bids	
- 405.0100	Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red	\$69.81	\$78.50	\$60.00	CY	8 Bids	
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
03/12/2019	035 - 20190312035	Brown	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	219.00000 CY	2 Bids
	045 - 20190312045	Oneida	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	480.00000 CY	2 Bids
	064 - 20190312064	Manitowoc	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	364.00000 CY	1 Bid
01/15/2019	005 - 20190115005	Dodge	\$76.75	\$78.50	\$75.00	361.00000 CY	2 Bids
12/11/2018	001 - 20181211001	Rock	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	575.00000 CY	1 Bid
Total Quantity:					1,999.00000 CY		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	415.0090	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		6500		21500
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any		Any		Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 415.0090	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch		\$54.00	\$65.10	\$44.60	SY	11 Bids
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
01/15/2019	022 - 20190115022	Brown	\$44.60	\$44.60	\$44.60	16,615.00000 SY	3 Bids
12/11/2018	024 - 20181211024	Wood	\$59.95	\$65.10	\$54.65	11,400.00000 SY	5 Bids
	027 - 20181211027	Dunn St Croix	\$53.50	\$53.50	\$53.50	7,065.00000 SY	3 Bids
					Total Quantity:	35,080.00000 SY	


Export (csv) Export (tab)									
Item #	Description				Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 416.0512	Concrete Truck Apron 12-Inch				\$73.94	\$115.00	\$60.00	SY	9 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
	03/22/2019	20190312025	Brown	\$60.23	\$60.25	\$60.20	370.00000 SY	2 Bids	
	03/27/2019	20190312037	Winnebago	\$65.43	\$66.45	\$64.00000 SY	475.00000 SY	2 Bids	
		20190312064	Manitowoc	\$64.12	\$64.12	\$64.12	410.00000 SY	1 Bid	
	12/11/2018	20181211012	La Crosse	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	350.00000 SY	2 Bids	
	11/13/2018	20181113023	Calumet	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	320.00000 SY	2 Bids	
	Total Quantity:						1,895.00000 SY		

Bid Tab Analysis Search




Item:	460.5223	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		1200	3600	
County:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	2				
			<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>		

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																																																																																																																																			
~ 460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	\$65.75	\$85.47	\$54.40	TON	27 Bids																																																																																																																																			
	<table><tr><th>Letting Date</th><th>Proposal</th><th>County</th><th>Proposal Average</th><th>Proposal High</th><th>Proposal Low</th><th>Quantity</th><th>Proposal Bid Count</th></tr><tr><td>07/09/2019</td><td>001 - 20190709001</td><td>Rock</td><td>\$72.51</td><td>\$72.51</td><td>\$72.51</td><td>2,988.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>05/21/2019</td><td>051 - 20190521051</td><td>Milwaukee</td><td>\$57.40</td><td>\$57.40</td><td>\$57.40</td><td>3,118.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>05/14/2019</td><td>025 - 20190514025</td><td>Door</td><td>\$84.80</td><td>\$84.80</td><td>\$84.80</td><td>1,705.00000 TON</td><td>1 Bid</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>007 - 20190409007</td><td>Juneau</td><td>\$64.72</td><td>\$64.72</td><td>\$64.72</td><td>1,533.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>04/09/2019</td><td>017 - 20190409017</td><td>Sheboygan</td><td>\$65.50</td><td>\$65.50</td><td>\$65.50</td><td>2,748.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>033 - 20190409033</td><td>Columbia</td><td>\$65.37</td><td>\$65.74</td><td>\$65.00</td><td>1,537.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>03/12/2019</td><td>013 - 20190312013</td><td>Dodge</td><td>\$62.20</td><td>\$62.20</td><td>\$62.20</td><td>1,200.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>023 - 20190312023</td><td>Waukesha</td><td>\$59.00</td><td>\$59.00</td><td>\$59.00</td><td>1,593.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>01/15/2019</td><td>007 - 20190115007</td><td>Jefferson</td><td>\$68.00</td><td>\$68.00</td><td>\$68.00</td><td>1,442.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>025 - 20190115025</td><td>Waupaca</td><td>\$54.40</td><td>\$54.40</td><td>\$54.40</td><td>2,090.00000 TON</td><td>1 Bid</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>001 - 20181211001</td><td>Rock</td><td>\$81.03</td><td>\$81.03</td><td>\$81.03</td><td>2,434.00000 TON</td><td>1 Bid</td></tr><tr><td>12/11/2018</td><td>012 - 20181211012</td><td>La Crosse</td><td>\$85.47</td><td>\$85.47</td><td>\$85.47</td><td>2,219.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>017 - 20181211017</td><td>Winnebago</td><td>\$59.27</td><td>\$61.10</td><td>\$57.45</td><td>2,015.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>11/13/2018</td><td>017 - 20181113017</td><td>Milwaukee</td><td>\$59.00</td><td>\$59.00</td><td>\$59.00</td><td>2,580.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td></td><td>022 - 20181113022</td><td>Fond Du Lac</td><td>\$59.10</td><td>\$59.10</td><td>\$59.10</td><td>2,980.00000 TON</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td colspan="6">Total Quantity:</td><td>33,082.00000 TON</td></tr></table>	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	07/09/2019	001 - 20190709001	Rock	\$72.51	\$72.51	\$72.51	2,988.00000 TON	2 Bids	05/21/2019	051 - 20190521051	Milwaukee	\$57.40	\$57.40	\$57.40	3,118.00000 TON	2 Bids	05/14/2019	025 - 20190514025	Door	\$84.80	\$84.80	\$84.80	1,705.00000 TON	1 Bid		007 - 20190409007	Juneau	\$64.72	\$64.72	\$64.72	1,533.00000 TON	2 Bids	04/09/2019	017 - 20190409017	Sheboygan	\$65.50	\$65.50	\$65.50	2,748.00000 TON	2 Bids		033 - 20190409033	Columbia	\$65.37	\$65.74	\$65.00	1,537.00000 TON	2 Bids	03/12/2019	013 - 20190312013	Dodge	\$62.20	\$62.20	\$62.20	1,200.00000 TON	2 Bids		023 - 20190312023	Waukesha	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	1,593.00000 TON	2 Bids	01/15/2019	007 - 20190115007	Jefferson	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	1,442.00000 TON	2 Bids		025 - 20190115025	Waupaca	\$54.40	\$54.40	\$54.40	2,090.00000 TON	1 Bid		001 - 20181211001	Rock	\$81.03	\$81.03	\$81.03	2,434.00000 TON	1 Bid	12/11/2018	012 - 20181211012	La Crosse	\$85.47	\$85.47	\$85.47	2,219.00000 TON	2 Bids		017 - 20181211017	Winnebago	\$59.27	\$61.10	\$57.45	2,015.00000 TON	2 Bids	11/13/2018	017 - 20181113017	Milwaukee	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	2,580.00000 TON	2 Bids		022 - 20181113022	Fond Du Lac	\$59.10	\$59.10	\$59.10	2,980.00000 TON	2 Bids	Total Quantity:						33,082.00000 TON	
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																																																																																																																																		
07/09/2019	001 - 20190709001	Rock	\$72.51	\$72.51	\$72.51	2,988.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
05/21/2019	051 - 20190521051	Milwaukee	\$57.40	\$57.40	\$57.40	3,118.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
05/14/2019	025 - 20190514025	Door	\$84.80	\$84.80	\$84.80	1,705.00000 TON	1 Bid																																																																																																																																		
	007 - 20190409007	Juneau	\$64.72	\$64.72	\$64.72	1,533.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
04/09/2019	017 - 20190409017	Sheboygan	\$65.50	\$65.50	\$65.50	2,748.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
	033 - 20190409033	Columbia	\$65.37	\$65.74	\$65.00	1,537.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
03/12/2019	013 - 20190312013	Dodge	\$62.20	\$62.20	\$62.20	1,200.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
	023 - 20190312023	Waukesha	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	1,593.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
01/15/2019	007 - 20190115007	Jefferson	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	1,442.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
	025 - 20190115025	Waupaca	\$54.40	\$54.40	\$54.40	2,090.00000 TON	1 Bid																																																																																																																																		
	001 - 20181211001	Rock	\$81.03	\$81.03	\$81.03	2,434.00000 TON	1 Bid																																																																																																																																		
12/11/2018	012 - 20181211012	La Crosse	\$85.47	\$85.47	\$85.47	2,219.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
	017 - 20181211017	Winnebago	\$59.27	\$61.10	\$57.45	2,015.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
11/13/2018	017 - 20181113017	Milwaukee	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	2,580.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
	022 - 20181113022	Fond Du Lac	\$59.10	\$59.10	\$59.10	2,980.00000 TON	2 Bids																																																																																																																																		
Total Quantity:						33,082.00000 TON																																																																																																																																			

 BidExpress
Small Business Network

Welcome mason.simmons@dot.wis.gov!
Logout

 MyBids
 Messages
 Help

[WIDOT](#) [Lettings](#) [Search](#) [Advantage](#) [Bid Tab Analysis](#) [Small Business Network](#)

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

[Bid Tab Analysis Search](#)

September 26, 2019 12:42 PM CDT

Contact Bid Express

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	460.5224	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		1200	3600	
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, shawano	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	2				
			<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>		

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																											
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	\$61.91	\$66.90	\$58.90	TON	4 Bids																											
	<table> <tr> <th>Letting Date</th> <th>Proposal</th> <th>County</th> <th>Proposal Average</th> <th>Proposal High</th> <th>Proposal Low</th> <th>Quantity</th> <th>Proposal Bid Count</th> </tr> <tr> <td>05/14/2019</td> <td>028 - 20190514028</td> <td>Winnebago</td> <td>\$64.92</td> <td>\$66.90</td> <td>\$62.95</td> <td>9,600.00000 TON</td> <td>2 Bids</td> </tr> <tr> <td>01/15/2019</td> <td>020 - 20190115020</td> <td>Outagamie</td> <td>\$58.90</td> <td>\$58.90</td> <td>\$58.90</td> <td>4,980.00000 TON</td> <td>2 Bids</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="6">Total Quantity:</td> <td>14,580.00000 TON</td> </tr> </table>	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	05/14/2019	028 - 20190514028	Winnebago	\$64.92	\$66.90	\$62.95	9,600.00000 TON	2 Bids	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$58.90	\$58.90	\$58.90	4,980.00000 TON	2 Bids	Total Quantity:						14,580.00000 TON	
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																										
05/14/2019	028 - 20190514028	Winnebago	\$64.92	\$66.90	\$62.95	9,600.00000 TON	2 Bids																										
01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$58.90	\$58.90	\$58.90	4,980.00000 TON	2 Bids																										
Total Quantity:						14,580.00000 TON																											



Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	465.0120	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	180	To:	470
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, sheboygan, manitowoc, calumet	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
~ 465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances			\$129.78	\$176.00	\$96.00	TON	16 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	04/09/2019	017 - 20190409017	Sheboygan	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	208.00000 TON	2 Bids
	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$108.00	\$120.00	\$105.00	190.00000 TON	5 Bids
		022 - 20190115022	Brown	\$163.42	\$176.00	\$138.40	330.00000 TON	3 Bids
	11/13/2018	023 - 20181113023	Calumet	\$142.36	\$156.00	\$135.00	210.00000 TON	6 Bids
	Total Quantity:						938.00000 TON	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	465.0125	From:	05/07/2018	To:	05/07/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	700	To:	2200
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	2				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
~ 465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary		\$74.05	\$98.00	\$47.10	TON	12 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	02/12/2019	003 - 20190212003	Milwaukee	\$47.10	\$47.10	\$47.10	700.00000 TON	2 Bids
	12/11/2018	015 - 20181211015	Milwaukee	\$76.55	\$76.55	\$76.55	789.00000 TON	2 Bids
	12/11/2018	032 - 20181211032	Savoy	\$97.88	\$98.00	\$97.76	700.00000 TON	2 Bids
	11/13/2018	025 - 20181113025	Green Lake	\$64.55	\$69.40	\$59.70	1,056.00000 TON	2 Bids
	07/24/2018	001 - 20180724001	Milwaukee, Racine	\$89.98	\$91.31	\$88.65	1,255.00000 TON	2 Bids
	07/10/2018	010 - 20180710010	Waukesha	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$68.25	1,900.00000 TON	2 Bids
	Total Quantity:						6,400.00000 TON	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	465.0400	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	40000	To:	120000
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
~ 465.0400	Asphaltic Shoulder Rumble Strips			\$0.11	\$0.14	\$0.09	LF	16 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	03/12/2019	004 - 20190312004	Sauk	\$0.14	\$0.14	\$0.14	111,166.00000 LF	1 Bid
	01/15/2019	003 - 20190115003	Juneau	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.13	114,800.00000 LF	1 Bid
	12/11/2018	027 - 20181211027	Dunn St Croix	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.13	110,267.00000 LF	3 Bids
	08/14/2018	001 - 20180814001	Iowa	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.12	45,150.00000 LF	5 Bids
	07/10/2018	003 - 20180710003	Green	\$0.09	\$0.09	\$0.09	57,175.00000 LF	6 Bids
	Total Quantity:					438,558.00000 LF		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	601.0555	From:	04/29/2018	To:	04/29/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	800	To:	2400
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Export (csv) Export (tab)										
Item #	Description					Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
601.0555	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type A					\$24.67	\$30.28	\$16.50	LF	11 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count		
	03/12/2019	021 - 20190312021	Racine	\$21.27	\$25.30	\$17.50	1,293.00000 LF	3 Bids		
		062 - 20190312062	Chippewa	\$16.63	\$16.75	\$16.50	2,185.00000 LF	2 Bids		
	07/10/2018	003 - 20180710003	Green	\$29.05	\$30.28	\$23.00	1,254.00000 LF	6 Bids		
						Total Quantity:	4,732.00000 LF			
601.0555	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type A ****					\$19.50	\$22.00	\$18.00	LF	9 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count		
	06/12/2018	005 - 20180612005	Racine	\$20.53	\$20.53	\$20.53	2,222.00000 LF	1 Bid		
		006 - 20180612006	Racine	\$20.33	\$21.00	\$20.00	1,009.00000 LF	3 Bids		
	05/22/2018	002 - 20180522002	Racine	\$18.80	\$22.00	\$18.00	860.00000 LF	5 Bids		
						Total Quantity:	4,091.00000 LF			



Welcome mason.simmmons@dot.wi.gov
Logout
MyBids Messages Help
September 26, 2019 07:22 AM CDT

WIDOT Lettings Search Advantage Bid Tab Analysis Small Business Network

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Contact Bid Express

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	601.0557	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	1250	To:	3750
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2				
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description					Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																																								
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D					\$18.74	\$18.95	\$18.00	LF	5 Bids																																								
<table><tr><th>Letting Date</th><th>Proposal</th><th>County</th><th>Proposal Average</th><th>Proposal High</th><th>Proposal Low</th><th>Quantity</th><th>Proposal Bid Count</th></tr><tr><td>05/14/2019</td><td>004 - 20190514004</td><td>Grant</td><td>\$18.00</td><td>\$18.00</td><td>\$18.00</td><td>2,608.00000 LF</td><td>1 Bid</td></tr><tr><td>01/15/2019</td><td>020 - 20190115020</td><td>Outagamie</td><td>\$18.95</td><td>\$18.95</td><td>\$18.95</td><td>2,430.00000 LF</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>12/11/2018</td><td>014 - 20181211014</td><td>Racine</td><td>\$18.90</td><td>\$18.90</td><td>\$18.90</td><td>1,493.00000 LF</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td colspan="6">Total Quantity:</td><td>6,531.00000 LF</td><td></td></tr></table>											Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	05/14/2019	004 - 20190514004	Grant	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	2,608.00000 LF	1 Bid	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$18.95	\$18.95	\$18.95	2,430.00000 LF	2 Bids	12/11/2018	014 - 20181211014	Racine	\$18.90	\$18.90	\$18.90	1,493.00000 LF	2 Bids	Total Quantity:						6,531.00000 LF	
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																																											
05/14/2019	004 - 20190514004	Grant	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	2,608.00000 LF	1 Bid																																											
01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$18.95	\$18.95	\$18.95	2,430.00000 LF	2 Bids																																											
12/11/2018	014 - 20181211014	Racine	\$18.90	\$18.90	\$18.90	1,493.00000 LF	2 Bids																																											
Total Quantity:						6,531.00000 LF																																												



Contacts Training Center Terms of Use Product Updates

Welcome mason.simmmons@dot.wi.gov
Logout
MyBids Messages Help
May 07, 2019 12:49 PM CDT

WIDOT Lettings Search Advantage Bid Tab Analysis Small Business Network

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Contact Bid Express

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	602.0410	From:	05/07/2018	To:	05/07/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	9000	To:	27000
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2				
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

Export (csv) Export (tab)							
Item #	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
+ 602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch ***	\$5.05	\$5.15	\$5.00	SF	3 Bids	
- 602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	\$5.24	\$7.50	\$3.95	SF	10 Bids	
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
03/12/2019	020 - 20190312020	Milwaukee	\$5.09	\$5.09	\$5.09	10,791.00000 SF	1 Bid
	021 - 20190312021	Racine	\$4.70	\$5.00	\$4.40	14,338.00000 SF	2 Bids
12/11/2018	011 - 20181211011	Dane	\$6.60	\$7.00	\$6.20	16,305.00000 SF	2 Bids
11/13/2018	018 - 20181113018	Racine	\$4.65	\$5.00	\$4.30	17,885.00000 SF	2 Bids
05/08/2018	012 - 20180508012	Washington	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$3.95	14,915.00000 SF	2 Bids
	028 - 20180508028	Marathon	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	13,485.00000 SF	1 Bid
Total Quantity:						87,719.00000 SF	

Contacts Training Center Terms of Use Product Updates

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	608.0315	From:	05/08/2018	To:	05/08/2019
Description:	Smart Item Search	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, sheboygan, fond du lac, manitowoc, calumet	Low Bidders:	2		
Unit:	Any				

[Search](#) [Clear](#)

Export (csv) | Export (xls)

Item #	Description				Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15-Inch				\$72.56	\$112.00	\$55.00	LF	8 Bids
		Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
		030 - 20190312030		Brown	\$64.55	\$68.00	\$61.10	295.00000 LF	2 Bids
	03/12/2019	037 - 20190312037		Winnebago	\$58.25	\$61.50	\$55.00	453.30000 LF	2 Bids
		040 - 20190312040		Sheboygan	\$93.25	\$112.00	\$74.50	453.00000 LF	2 Bids
	01/15/2019	022 - 20190115022		Brown	\$74.20	\$75.80	\$72.60	206.00000 LF	2 Bids
					Total Quantity:	1,407.30000 LF			

Contacts Training Center Terms of Use Product Updates
Copyright © 2019, Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved.



Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	611.3902	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
Description:	Smart Item Search	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, calumet, sheboygan, manitowoc, fond du lac, Shawano	Low Bidders:	Any		
Unit:	Any				

[Search](#) [Clear](#)

								Export (csv) Export (tab)
Item #	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
611.3902	Inlets Median 2 Grate			\$2,102.12	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	EACH	5 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	02/12/2019	006 - 20190212006	Winnebago	\$2,738.75	\$3,500.00	\$1,977.50	8.00000 EACH	2 Bids
	05/08/2018	023 - 20180508023	Shawano	\$1,677.69	\$2,703.08	\$800.00	1.00000 EACH	3 Bids
	Total Quantity:						9.00000 EACH	

Item:	614.2300	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		1300		3900
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
		Search		Clear	

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description		Average		High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3		\$17.98		\$23.00	\$12.00	LF	37 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
04/09/2019	006 - 20190409006	Dane	\$21.50	\$21.50	\$21.50	3,100.00000 LF	1 Bid	
	009 - 20190409009	Vernon	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	3,510.00000 LF	1 Bid	
	004 - 20190312004	Sauk	\$15.33	\$15.33	\$15.33	1,612.50000 LF	1 Bid	
03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$18.22	\$23.00	\$15.83	2,750.00000 LF	3 Bids	
	060 - 20190312060	Pierce	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	1,909.40000 LF	1 Bid	
01/15/2019	029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$15.83	\$15.83	\$15.83	3,350.90000 LF	3 Bids	
12/11/2018	012 - 20181211012	La Crosse	\$15.55	\$15.60	\$15.53	2,414.50000 LF	3 Bids	
11/13/2018	004 - 20181113004	Columbia, Dane, Dodge	\$19.67	\$21.00	\$19.01	2,050.00000 LF	3 Bids	
	030 - 20181113030	St Croix	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	2,326.00000 LF	3 Bids	
	037 - 20181113037	Dunn	\$17.30	\$17.30	\$17.30	1,863.00000 LF	1 Bid	
07/24/2018	001 - 20180724001	Milwaukee, Racine	\$21.83	\$22.15	\$21.50	2,465.00000 LF	2 Bids	
07/10/2018	003 - 20180710003	Green	\$19.58	\$22.50	\$19.00	3,050.00000 LF	6 Bids	
	010 - 20180710010	Waukesha	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	1,837.00000 LF	2 Bids	
06/12/2018	022 - 20180612022	Douglas	\$17.33	\$18.00	\$17.00	1,349.00000 LF	3 Bids	
05/08/2018	026 - 20180508026	Wood	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	1,475.00000 LF	2 Bids	
	033 - 20180508033	Bayfield	\$18.45	\$18.45	\$18.45	2,714.00000 LF	1 Bid	
	041 - 20180508041	Pierce	\$17.75	\$17.75	\$17.75	1,638.00000 LF	1 Bid	
Total Quantity:							39,414.30000 LF	



Welcome mason.simmons@dot.wi.gov
Logout



WIDOT Lettings Search Advantage Bid Tab Analysis Small Business Network

April 25, 2019 07:46 AM CDT

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Contact Bid Express

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	614.2330	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		425		1275
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any	From:	Any	To:	35
		Search		Clear	

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 614.2330	MGS Guardrail 3 K	\$28.55	\$30.00	\$25.23	LF	9 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	614.2500	Date Range:	From: 04/23/2018 To: 04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search		
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From: 275 To: 825
Proposal Items:	Any		
County:	Any	Price Range:	From: Any To: Any
Unit:	Any		
Low Bidders:	Any		
		<input type="button" value="Search"/>	<input type="button" value="Clear"/>

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tbl\)](#)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition		\$66.31	\$78.00	\$50.00	LF	37 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
03/12/2019	001 - 20190312001	Rock	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	719.00000 LF	2 Bids	
	006 - 20190312006	Rock	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	312.00000 LF	1 Bid	
01/15/2019	025 - 20190115025	Waupaca	\$68.33	\$68.33	\$68.33	320.00000 LF	1 Bid	
	027 - 20190115027	Marathon	\$65.33	\$65.33	\$65.33	315.00000 LF	1 Bid	
	029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$64.33	\$64.33	\$64.33	489.00000 LF	3 Bids	
12/11/2018	001 - 20181211001	Rock	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	499.00000 LF	1 Bid	
	027 - 20181211027	Dunn St Croix	\$62.40	\$62.40	\$62.40	788.00000 LF	3 Bids	
	031 - 20181211031	Jackson	\$66.75	\$66.75	\$66.75	630.00000 LF	1 Bid	
11/13/2018	030 - 20181113030	St Croix	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	285.00000 LF	3 Bids	
07/10/2018	003 - 20180710003	Green	\$67.17	\$78.00	\$65.00	551.60000 LF	6 Bids	
	010 - 20180710010	Waukesha	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	585.00000 LF	2 Bids	
06/12/2018	001 - 20180612001	Rock	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$64.00	638.50000 LF	4 Bids	
05/22/2018	001 - 20180522001	Kenosha, Racine	\$70.97	\$72.91	\$70.00	797.00000 LF	3 Bids	
	002 - 20180522002	Racine	\$71.00	\$72.50	\$70.00	280.00000 LF	5 Bids	
05/08/2018	033 - 20180508033	Bayfield	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$68.00	312.00000 LF	1 Bid	
Total Quantity:						7,521.10000 LF		

Item:	614.2610	Date Range:	From: 04/23/2018 To: 04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search		
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From: 7 To: 21
Proposal Items:	Any		
County:	Any	Price Range:	From: Any To: Any
Unit:	Any		
Low Bidders:	Any		
		<input type="button" value="Search"/>	<input type="button" value="Clear"/>

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tbl\)](#)

Item	Description		Average		High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT		\$2,933.04		\$4,255.00	\$2,000.00	EACH	46 Bids
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
03/12/2019	001 - 20190312001	Rock	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	15.00000 EACH	2 Bids	
	006 - 20190312006	Rock	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	13.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
01/15/2019	025 - 20190115025	Waupaca	\$2,833.00	\$2,833.00	\$2,833.00	12.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
	027 - 20190115027	Marathon	\$2,733.00	\$2,733.00	\$2,733.00	8.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
12/11/2018	001 - 20181211001	Rock	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	13.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
	034 - 20181211034	St Croix	\$3,223.25	\$4,255.00	\$2,780.00	12.00000 EACH	4 Bids	
11/13/2018	001 - 20181113001	Dane	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	20.00000 EACH	3 Bids	
	030 - 20181113030	St Croix	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7.00000 EACH	3 Bids	
	037 - 20181113037	Dunn	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	16.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
07/10/2018	003 - 20180710003	Green	\$3,041.67	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	18.00000 EACH	6 Bids	
	010 - 20180710010	Waukesha	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	11.00000 EACH	2 Bids	
	017 - 20180710017	Adams	\$2,866.67	\$2,900.00	\$2,800.00	9.00000 EACH	3 Bids	
06/12/2018	001 - 20180612001	Rock	\$2,999.99	\$3,000.00	\$2,999.95	12.00000 EACH	4 Bids	
05/22/2018	002 - 20180522002	Racine	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
	004 - 20180508004	Richland	\$2,997.50	\$3,000.00	\$2,995.00	20.00000 EACH	2 Bids	
05/08/2018	013 - 20180508013	Washington	\$3,034.60	\$3,053.01	\$3,030.00	8.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
	033 - 20180508033	Bayfield	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	\$2,740.00	8.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
	036 - 20180508036	Eau Claire	\$2,738.00	\$2,738.00	\$2,738.00	10.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
Total Quantity:						222.00000 EACH		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	618.0100	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low bidders:	Any				
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 4516-07-71	\$170.33	\$500.00	\$1.00	EACH	3 Bids
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1110-13-71	\$500.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	EACH	2 Bids
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 001. 1517-07-71	\$50.50	\$100.00	\$1.00	EACH	2 Bids
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 4657-25-01	\$300.20	\$500.00	\$0.01	EACH	5 Bids
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 001. 1517-75-77	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	EACH	2 Bids
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 6110-24-60	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	EACH	1 Bid
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 4190-16-73	\$125.75	\$500.00	\$1.00	EACH	4 Bids
+ 618.0100	Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 4546-02-71	\$409.51	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	EACH	5 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	625.0500	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:	35000	To:	105000
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2	From:	02	To:	Any
		<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil			\$0.97	\$1.41	\$0.67	SY	7 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	04/09/2019	019 - 20190409019	Marquette	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	55,808.00000 SY	1 Bid
	03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$0.93	\$1.00	\$0.85	58,300.00000 SY	2 Bids
	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$0.69	\$0.72	\$0.67	81,000.00000 SY	2 Bids
		029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$1.41	\$1.41	\$1.41	45,275.00000 SY	2 Bids
	Total Quantity:						240,383.00000 SY	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	627.0200	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019	
Description:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search	Quantity Range:	From:	40000	To:	120000
Proposal Items:	Any	Price Range:	From:	.02	To:	Any
County:	Any					
Unit:	Any					
Low Bidders:	2					
Search Clear						

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
627.0200	Mulching			\$0.21	\$0.33	\$0.14	SY	6 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	02/12/2019	001 - 20190212001	Dane	\$0.17	\$0.19	\$0.14	40,940.00000 SY	2 Bids
	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$0.27	\$0.33	\$0.20	54,000.00000 SY	2 Bids
		029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$0.19	\$0.19	\$0.19	60,367.00000 SY	2 Bids
	Total Quantity:						155,307.00000 SY	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	628.1504	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019	
Description:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search	Quantity Range:	From:	5250	To:	15750
Proposal Items:	Any	Price Range:	From:	.02	To:	Any
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, shawano, shoeboygan					
Unit:	Any					
Low Bidders:	2					
Search Clear						

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description				Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
628.1504	Silt Fence				\$1.53	\$1.53	\$1.53	LF	2 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$1.53	8,500.00000 LF	2 Bids	
	Total Quantity:						8,500.00000 LF		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	628.1520	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019	
Description:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search	Quantity Range:	From:	5250	To:	15750
Proposal Items:	Any	Price Range:	From:	Any	To:	Any
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, shawano, shoeboygan					
Unit:	Any					
Low Bidders:	2					
Search Clear						

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance			\$0.04	\$0.10	\$0.01	LF	4 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	03/12/2019	037 - 20190312037	Winnebago	\$0.06	\$0.10	\$0.01	6,920.00000 LF	2 Bids
	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$0.03	\$0.03	\$0.03	8,500.00000 LF	2 Bids
				Total Quantity:		15,420.00000 LF		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	628.2004	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	15000	To:	45000
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2				
		Search Clear			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B		\$1.11	\$1.25	\$1.00	SY	6 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	08/13/2019	003 - 20190813003	Dane	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	29,270.00000 SY	2 Bids
	12/11/2018	014 - 20181211014	Racine	\$1.12	\$1.25	\$1.00	38,555.00000 SY	2 Bids
	11/13/2018	016 - 20181113016	Waukesha	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$1.10	20,655.00000 SY	2 Bids
	Total Quantity:						88,480.00000 SY	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	628.6005	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	35	To:	105
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Marinette, sheboygan, manitowoc, brown, outagamie, winnebago, fond du lac, calumet	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2				
		Search Clear			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
628.6005	Turbidity Barriers		\$41.59	\$48.00	\$40.00	SY	6 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	08/13/2019	008 - 20190813008	Marinette	\$44.77	\$48.00	\$41.55	47.00000 SY	2 Bids
	03/12/2019	031 - 20190312031	Sheboygan	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	100.00000 SY	2 Bids
	02/12/2019	008 - 20190212008	Manitowoc	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	43.00000 SY	2 Bids
	Total Quantity:						190.00000 SY	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	629.0210	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	35	To:	105
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:	12	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2				
		Search Clear			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description			Average		High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B			\$58.85		\$81.00	\$45.00	CWT	18 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count		
	07/09/2019	005 - 20190709005	Racine	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	61.50000 CWT	2 Bids		
		006 - 20190709006	Racine	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	70.00000 CWT	2 Bids		
	04/09/2019	019 - 20190409019	Marinette	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	38.50000 CWT	1 Bid		
	03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$61.50	\$65.00	\$58.00	55.00000 CWT	2 Bids		
		060 - 20190312060	Pierce	\$58.50	\$58.50	\$58.50	60.00000 CWT	1 Bid		
	02/12/2019	001 - 20190212001	Dane	\$58.00	\$60.00	\$56.00	36.00000 CWT	2 Bids		
		016 - 20190115016	Racine	\$63.00	\$81.00	\$45.00	90.10000 CWT	2 Bids		
	01/15/2019	020 - 20190115020	Outagamie	\$62.11	\$62.11	\$62.11	53.00000 CWT	2 Bids		
		029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$52.33	\$52.33	\$52.33	40.00000 CWT	2 Bids		
	11/13/2018	018 - 20181113018	Racine	\$62.50	\$65.00	\$60.00	69.10000 CWT	2 Bids		
	Total Quantity:						573.20000 CWT			

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	630.0120	From:	09/26/2018	To:	09/26/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		750		2250
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	2	From:	Any	To:	Any
Search Clear					

[Export \(csv\)](#)
[Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																																																		
- 630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20			\$5.31	\$7.50	\$1.90	LB	9 Bids																																																		
	<table> <tr> <th>Letting Date</th> <th>Proposal</th> <th>County</th> <th>Proposal Average</th> <th>Proposal High</th> <th>Proposal Low</th> <th>Quantity</th> <th>Proposal Bid Count</th> </tr> <tr> <td>07/09/2019</td> <td>001 - 20190709001</td> <td>Rock</td> <td>\$7.50</td> <td>\$7.50</td> <td>\$7.50</td> <td>2,000.00000 LB</td> <td>2 Bids</td> </tr> <tr> <td>03/12/2019</td> <td>007 - 20190312007</td> <td>Crawford</td> <td>\$4.93</td> <td>\$4.93</td> <td>\$4.93</td> <td>1,350.00000 LB</td> <td>2 Bids</td> </tr> <tr> <td>02/12/2019</td> <td>001 - 20190212001</td> <td>Dane</td> <td>\$5.00</td> <td>\$5.00</td> <td>\$5.00</td> <td>1,504.00000 LB</td> <td>2 Bids</td> </tr> <tr> <td>01/15/2019</td> <td>027 - 20190115027</td> <td>Marathon</td> <td>\$1.90</td> <td>\$1.90</td> <td>\$1.90</td> <td>1,223.00000 LB</td> <td>1 Bid</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>029 - 20190115029</td> <td>Trempealeau</td> <td>\$5.53</td> <td>\$5.53</td> <td>\$5.53</td> <td>1,631.00000 LB</td> <td>2 Bids</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="3"></td> <td colspan="2">Total Quantity:</td> <td colspan="2">7,708.00000 LB</td> <td></td> </tr> </table>	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	07/09/2019	001 - 20190709001	Rock	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	2,000.00000 LB	2 Bids	03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$4.93	\$4.93	\$4.93	1,350.00000 LB	2 Bids	02/12/2019	001 - 20190212001	Dane	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	1,504.00000 LB	2 Bids	01/15/2019	027 - 20190115027	Marathon	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$1.90	1,223.00000 LB	1 Bid		029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$5.53	\$5.53	\$5.53	1,631.00000 LB	2 Bids				Total Quantity:		7,708.00000 LB			
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																																																			
07/09/2019	001 - 20190709001	Rock	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	2,000.00000 LB	2 Bids																																																			
03/12/2019	007 - 20190312007	Crawford	\$4.93	\$4.93	\$4.93	1,350.00000 LB	2 Bids																																																			
02/12/2019	001 - 20190212001	Dane	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	1,504.00000 LB	2 Bids																																																			
01/15/2019	027 - 20190115027	Marathon	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$1.90	1,223.00000 LB	1 Bid																																																			
	029 - 20190115029	Trempealeau	\$5.53	\$5.53	\$5.53	1,631.00000 LB	2 Bids																																																			
			Total Quantity:		7,708.00000 LB																																																					

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	638.2602	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		Any		10
County:	outagamie, Brown, Winnebago	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Search Clear					

[Export \(csv\)](#)
[Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
- 638.2602	Removing Signs Type II		\$49.05	\$237.00	\$20.00	EACH	22 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	04/09/2019	020 - 20190409020	Brown	\$34.16	\$35.55	\$30.00	5.00000 EACH	4 Bids
	03/12/2019	029 - 20190312029	Brown	\$26.67	\$30.00	\$20.00	4.00000 EACH	3 Bids
		030 - 20190312030	Brown	\$30.13	\$30.50	\$30.00	1.00000 EACH	4 Bids
	02/12/2019	009 - 20190212009	Brown	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	5.00000 EACH	5 Bids
	05/08/2018	014 - 20180508014	Brown Calumet Chippewa Douglas	\$168.50	\$237.00	\$100.00	1.00000 EACH	2 Bids
		021 - 20180508021	Brown	\$71.25	\$210.00	\$25.00	8.00000 EACH	4 Bids
			Total Quantity:		24.00000 EACH			

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	641.8100	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
County:	outagamie, manitowoc, brown, winnebago	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure) 02. S-36-19	\$15,361.00	\$15,361.00	\$15,361.00	LS	1 Bid
+ 641.8100	Overhead Sign Support (structure) 01. S-36-18	\$16,021.00	\$16,021.00	\$16,021.00	LS	1 Bid

[Contacts](#)
[Training Center](#)
[Terms of Use](#)
[Product Updates](#)
 Copyright © 2019, Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved.



Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	643.0420	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	60	To:	180
Proposal Items:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
County:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	\$2.17	\$10.00	\$0.50	DAY	40 Bids

Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
04/09/2019	008 - 20190409008	Dane	\$2.48	\$3.43	\$1.00	85.00000 DAY	3 Bids
02/12/2019	026 - 20190212026	Ashland, Bayfield	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	140.00000 DAY	1 Bid
01/15/2019	001 - 20190115001	Juneau	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	86.00000 DAY	4 Bids
	012 - 20190115012	Milwaukee	\$0.94	\$1.00	\$0.70	175.00000 DAY	5 Bids
12/11/2018	021 - 20181211021	Marquette	\$7.28	\$7.28	\$7.28	90.00000 DAY	1 Bid
	035 - 20181211035	Dane	\$1.82	\$2.10	\$1.00	126.00000 DAY	5 Bids
11/13/2018	026 - 20181113026	Forest, Lincoln, Wood	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	101.00000 DAY	5 Bids
	032 - 20181113032	Buffalo	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	85.00000 DAY	2 Bids
07/10/2018	013 - 20180710013	Waupaca	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	141.00000 DAY	3 Bids
06/12/2018	002 - 20180612002	Columbia	\$5.33	\$10.00	\$3.00	90.00000 DAY	3 Bids
	018 - 20180612018	Pierce	\$3.40	\$5.00	\$1.00	177.00000 DAY	5 Bids
05/08/2018	014 - 20180508014	Brown Calumet Chippewa Douglas	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	84.00000 DAY	2 Bids
	041 - 20180508041	Pierce	\$0.84	\$0.84	\$0.84	120.00000 DAY	1 Bid
Total Quantity:						1,500.00000 DAY	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	643.0705	From:	01/24/2017	To:	04/24/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	40	To:	120
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	brown, kewaunee, calumet, outagamie, winnebago	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
		Search Clear			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
~ 643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	\$1.94	\$5.00	\$0.50	DAY	8 Bids	
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
03/12/2019	033 - 20190312033	Door, Kewaunee	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	72.00000 DAY	1 Bid
06/12/2018	014 - 20180612014	Calumet	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	60.00000 DAY	1 Bid
05/08/2018	014 - 20180508014	Brown Calumet Chippewa Douglas	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	112.00000 DAY	2 Bids
06/13/2017	031 - 20170613031	Calumet	\$2.75	\$5.00	\$0.50	48.00000 DAY	2 Bids
05/09/2017	022 - 20170509022	Calumet	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	44.00000 DAY	2 Bids
Total Quantity:						336.00000 DAY	

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	643.0900	From:	04/24/2017	To:	04/24/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	40	To:	120
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
		Search Clear			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description		Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
~ 643.0900	Traffic Control Signs		\$3.64	\$7.65	\$1.00	DAY	8 Bids
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
04/09/2019	024 - 20190409024	Green Lake	\$7.30	\$7.65	\$6.95	62.00000 DAY	2 Bids
03/12/2019	048 - 20190312048	Wood	\$1.60	\$2.20	\$1.00	90.00000 DAY	2 Bids
05/08/2018	031 - 20180508031	Northwest Region Wide	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	100.00000 DAY	1 Bid
04/10/2018	020 - 20180410020	St Croix	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	60.00000 DAY	2 Bids
06/13/2017	015 - 20170613015	Northwest Region Wide	\$3.30	\$3.30	\$3.30	100.00000 DAY	1 Bid
Total Quantity:					412.00000 DAY		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	643.5000	From:	04/24/2018	To:	04/24/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	outagamie	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
		Search Clear			

[Export \(csv\)](#) | [Export \(tab\)](#)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 643.5000	Traffic Control	\$3,733.00	\$4,550.00	\$3,000.00	EACH	10 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	650 5000	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	20000	To:	60000
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item ^	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
- 650.5000	Construction Staking Base			\$0.29	\$0.50	\$0.01	LF	7 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	04/09/2019	019 - 20190409019	Marinette	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	20,070.00000 LF	1 Bid
	11/13/2018	030 - 20181113030	St Croix	\$0.07	\$0.13	\$0.01	38,159.00000 LF	3 Bids
		031 - 20181113031	Sawyer	\$0.46	\$0.46	\$0.46	37,868.00000 LF	1 Bid
	05/08/2018	026 - 20180508026	Wood	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50	20,124.00000 LF	2 Bids
	Total Quantity:					116,221.00000 LF		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	650 6500	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:	Any	To:	Any
Proposal Items:	Any				
County:	outagamie, manitowoc, brown, winnebago	From:	Any	To:	Any
Unit:	Any				
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. S-18-0009	\$1,350.00	\$1,950.00	\$750.00	LS	2 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 03. B-36-900	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	LS	1 Bid
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-05-0442	\$2,372.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,994.00	LS	4 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-36-234	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	LS	4 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. C-05-154	\$1,058.33	\$1,200.00	\$775.00	LS	3 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-5-437	\$2,283.33	\$2,450.00	\$2,200.00	LS	3 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-5-440	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	LS	5 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-36-226	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	LS	4 Bids
+ 650.6500	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-5-436	\$4,106.25	\$8,925.00	\$2,500.00	LS	4 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	650.7000	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		20000	60000	
County:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item ^	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																																						
~ 650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	\$1.02	\$1.80	\$0.75	LF	10 Bids																																						
	<table><tr><th>Letting Date</th><th>Proposal</th><th>County</th><th>Proposal Average</th><th>Proposal High</th><th>Proposal Low</th><th>Quantity</th><th>Proposal Bid Count</th></tr><tr><td>11/13/2018</td><td>030 - 20181113030</td><td>St Croix</td><td>\$0.75</td><td>\$0.75</td><td>\$0.75</td><td>20,631.00000 LF</td><td>3 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>08/14/2018</td><td>001 - 20180814001</td><td>Iowa</td><td>\$1.04</td><td>\$1.80</td><td>\$0.80</td><td>59,765.00000 LF</td><td>5 Bids</td></tr><tr><td>07/10/2018</td><td>010 - 20180710010</td><td>Waukesha</td><td>\$1.39</td><td>\$1.55</td><td>\$1.22</td><td>34,230.00000 LF</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td colspan="6">Total Quantity:</td><td>114,626.00000 LF</td></tr></table>	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	11/13/2018	030 - 20181113030	St Croix	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	20,631.00000 LF	3 Bids	08/14/2018	001 - 20180814001	Iowa	\$1.04	\$1.80	\$0.80	59,765.00000 LF	5 Bids	07/10/2018	010 - 20180710010	Waukesha	\$1.39	\$1.55	\$1.22	34,230.00000 LF	2 Bids	Total Quantity:						114,626.00000 LF				
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																																					
11/13/2018	030 - 20181113030	St Croix	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	20,631.00000 LF	3 Bids																																					
08/14/2018	001 - 20180814001	Iowa	\$1.04	\$1.80	\$0.80	59,765.00000 LF	5 Bids																																					
07/10/2018	010 - 20180710010	Waukesha	\$1.39	\$1.55	\$1.22	34,230.00000 LF	2 Bids																																					
Total Quantity:						114,626.00000 LF																																						

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	650.9910	From:	04/23/2018	To:	04/23/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		Any	Any	
County:	Any	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 4409-12-71	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	LS	1 Bid
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 001. 6999-07-89	\$1,224.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	LS	5 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1633-06-74	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	LS	3 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 6540-00-73	\$255.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	LS	2 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 3271-00-71	\$203.33	\$300.00	\$10.00	LS	3 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1204-08-63	\$450.50	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	LS	4 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 6505-03-71	\$228.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	LS	5 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 8890-00-70	\$738.50	\$922.00	\$555.00	LS	2 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 5530-03-71	\$1,481.05	\$1,530.00	\$1,456.58	LS	3 Bids
+ 650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1650-07-71	\$19,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	LS	4 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	656.0200	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	Quantity Range:	From:	To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		Any	Any	
County:	outagamie, brown, winnebago, calumet	Price Range:	From:	To:	
Unit:	Any		Any	Any	
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Item	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
+ 656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location) 01. CB	\$1,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	LS	4 Bids
+ 656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location) 01. 4190-16-73	\$903.75	\$915.00	\$900.00	LS	4 Bids
+ 656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location) 01. Cormier Rd & Holmgren Way	\$1,193.33	\$1,340.00	\$900.00	LS	3 Bids
+ 656.0200	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location) 01. STH 29 & CTH EA	\$903.33	\$910.00	\$900.00	LS	3 Bids

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	659.1125	From:	04/25/2016	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		300		900
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any		Any		Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) | Export (tab)

Item #	Description	Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count																						
659.1125	Luminares Utility LED C	\$308.60	\$308.70	\$308.50	EACH	2 Bids																						
	<table><tr><th>Letting Date</th><th>Proposal</th><th>County</th><th>Proposal Average</th><th>Proposal High</th><th>Proposal Low</th><th>Quantity</th><th>Proposal Bid Count</th></tr><tr><td>06/12/2018</td><td>003 - 20180612003</td><td>Milwaukee</td><td>\$308.60</td><td>\$308.70</td><td>\$308.50</td><td>788.00000 EACH</td><td>2 Bids</td></tr><tr><td colspan="6">Total Quantity:</td><td>788.00000 EACH</td><td></td></tr></table>	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	06/12/2018	003 - 20180612003	Milwaukee	\$308.60	\$308.70	\$308.50	788.00000 EACH	2 Bids	Total Quantity:						788.00000 EACH				
Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count																					
06/12/2018	003 - 20180612003	Milwaukee	\$308.60	\$308.70	\$308.50	788.00000 EACH	2 Bids																					
Total Quantity:						788.00000 EACH																						

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	659.2124	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Any	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		Any		Any
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any		Any		Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

Export (csv) Export (tab)									
Item	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count	
659.2124	Lighting Control Cabinets 120/240 24-Inch			\$5,539.27	\$6,795.00	\$4,599.00	EACH	28 Bids	
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count	
		012 - 20190312012	Rock	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.00000 EACH	2 Bids	
	03/12/2019	037 - 20190312037	Winnebago	\$5,050.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	1.00000 EACH	4 Bids	
		045 - 20190312045	Oneida	\$6,205.00	\$6,205.00	\$6,205.00	1.00000 EACH	2 Bids	
		050 - 20190312050	Marathon	\$6,211.60	\$6,458.00	\$6,150.00	1.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
	01/15/2019	005 - 20190115005	Dodge	\$5,141.92	\$5,650.00	\$4,599.00	1.00000 EACH	6 Bids	
	12/11/2018	012 - 20181211012	La Crosse	\$4,981.28	\$5,071.00	\$4,936.42	1.00000 EACH	3 Bids	
	05/08/2018	013 - 20180508013	Washington	\$6,027.24	\$6,795.00	\$5,500.00	1.00000 EACH	5 Bids	
		034 - 20180508034	Douglas	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1.00000 EACH	1 Bid	
	Total Quantity:						8.00000 EACH		

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Item:	Any	From:	04/25/2018	To:	04/25/2019
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Smart Item Search				
Description:	Low Maintenance Seed Mix	From:		To:	
Proposal Items:	Any		25		Any
County:	Any	From:		To:	
Unit:	Any		Any		Any
Low Bidders:	Any				
<input type="button" value="Search"/> <input type="button" value="Clear"/>					

								Export (csv) Export (tbl)
Item #	Description			Average	High	Low	Unit	Bid Count
SPV.0085	Special 01. Low Maintenance Seed Mix			\$10.62	\$12.00	\$9.85	LB	6 Bids
	Letting Date	Proposal	County	Proposal Average	Proposal High	Proposal Low	Quantity	Proposal Bid Count
	03/12/2019	037 - 20190312037	Winnebago	\$9.93	\$10.00	\$9.85	200.00000 LB	4 Bids
		038 - 20190312038	Brown	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	132.00000 LB	2 Bids
		Total Quantity:						332.00000 LB